



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park
 BID DATE & TIME: THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M.
 PROJECT: SCHILLER PARK 2021 Eden Avenue and Ruby Street Improvements
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: \$239,565.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		J.A. Johnson Paving Company		Brother's Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	940	6.00	5,640.00	\$ 3.00	2,820.00	\$ 6.25	5,875.00	\$ 3.50	3,290.00	\$ 9.50	8,930.00	\$ 20.80	19,552.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1,810	2.00	3,620.00	\$ 1.00	1,810.00	\$ 1.75	3,167.50	\$ 1.00	1,810.00	\$ 2.80	5,068.00	\$ 2.60	4,706.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	95	11.00	1,045.00	\$ 10.00	950.00	\$ 16.75	1,591.25	\$ 15.00	1,425.00	\$ 16.00	1,520.00	\$ 22.88	2,173.60
4	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	5,955	3.00	17,865.00	\$ 4.00	23,820.00	\$ 3.25	19,353.75	\$ 3.50	20,842.50	\$ 2.88	17,150.40	\$ 4.00	23,820.00
5	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	11	450.00	4,950.00	\$ 500.00	5,500.00	\$ 600.00	6,600.00	\$ 500.00	5,500.00	\$ 950.00	10,450.00	\$ 816.40	8,980.40
6	Water Service Boxes and Valves Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	4	150.00	600.00	\$ 400.00	1,600.00	\$ 450.00	1,800.00	\$ 425.00	1,700.00	\$ 300.00	1,200.00	\$ 468.00	1,872.00
7	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	\$ 900.00	900.00	\$ 1,650.00	1,650.00	\$ 955.00	955.00	\$ 1,550.00	1,550.00	\$ 3,380.00	3,380.00
8	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Modified)	Foot	940	26.00	24,440.00	\$ 60.00	56,400.00	\$ 30.00	28,200.00	\$ 48.00	45,120.00	\$ 37.00	34,780.00	\$ 35.36	33,238.40
9	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1,810	6.00	10,860.00	\$ 10.25	18,552.50	\$ 6.75	12,217.50	\$ 8.35	15,113.50	\$ 10.50	19,005.00	\$ 10.92	19,765.20
10	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	100	30.00	3,000.00	\$ 44.00	4,400.00	\$ 25.00	2,500.00	\$ 42.00	4,200.00	\$ 32.00	3,200.00	\$ 41.60	4,160.00
11	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	95	60.00	5,700.00	\$ 120.00	11,400.00	\$ 71.00	6,745.00	\$ 88.50	8,407.50	\$ 68.00	6,460.00	\$ 104.00	9,880.00
12	Protective Coat	SqYd	505	1.00	505.00	\$ 1.10	555.50	\$ 0.01	5.05	\$ 5.25	2,651.25	\$ 1.00	505.00	\$ 0.02	10.10
13	Class D Patches, Type I-V, 4"	SqYd	600	28.00	16,800.00	\$ 28.00	16,800.00	\$ 37.00	22,200.00	\$ 22.50	13,500.00	\$ 15.00	9,000.00	\$ 30.00	18,000.00
14	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gal	2,240	1.00	2,240.00	\$ 0.01	22.40	\$ 0.01	22.40	\$ 0.01	22.40	\$ 0.01	22.40	\$ 1.50	3,360.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.5, N50	Ton	355	85.00	30,175.00	\$ 90.00	31,950.00	\$ 89.00	31,595.00	\$ 95.00	33,725.00	\$ 93.00	33,015.00	\$ 103.00	36,565.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	200	90.00	18,000.00	\$ 90.00	18,000.00	\$ 90.00	18,000.00	\$ 95.00	19,000.00	\$ 100.00	20,000.00	\$ 103.00	20,600.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, Mix D, N50	Ton	585	90.00	52,650.00	\$ 92.00	53,820.00	\$ 100.00	58,500.00	\$ 105.00	61,425.00	\$ 100.00	58,500.00	\$ 110.00	64,350.00
18	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	580	6.00	3,480.00	\$ 5.00	2,900.00	\$ 16.50	9,570.00	\$ 4.00	2,320.00	\$ 10.00	5,800.00	\$ 10.40	6,032.00
19	Sodding	SqYd	580	10.00	5,800.00	\$ 10.00	5,800.00	\$ 22.00	12,760.00	\$ 16.00	9,280.00	\$ 15.00	8,700.00	\$ 12.48	7,238.40
20	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	Ton	8	150.00	1,200.00	\$ 130.00	1,040.00	\$ 155.00	1,240.00	\$ 100.00	800.00	\$ 100.00	800.00	\$ 200.00	1,600.00
21	Inlet Filter	Each	16	125.00	2,000.00	\$ 140.00	2,240.00	\$ 125.00	2,000.00	\$ 125.00	2,000.00	\$ 190.00	3,040.00	\$ 192.40	3,078.40
22	Preparation of Base	SqYd	5,955	1.00	5,955.00	\$ 1.00	5,955.00	\$ 1.00	5,955.00	\$ 1.00	5,955.00	\$ 0.40	2,382.00	\$ 1.00	5,955.00
23	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	30	10.00	300.00	\$ 10.00	300.00	\$ 15.00	450.00	\$ 15.00	450.00	\$ 15.00	450.00	\$ 10.00	300.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" (White)	Foot	420	2.00	840.00	\$ 2.65	1,113.00	\$ 7.75	3,255.00	\$ 6.25	2,625.00	\$ 4.00	1,680.00	\$ 4.16	1,747.20
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (White)	Foot	100	8.00	800.00	\$ 9.50	950.00	\$ 31.00	3,100.00	\$ 18.25	1,825.00	\$ 17.50	1,750.00	\$ 18.20	1,820.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	26,500.00	\$ 26,057.85	26,057.85	\$ 41,804.00	41,804.00	\$ 8,172.83	8,172.83
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID PROPOSAL				\$	239,565.00	\$	274,098.40	\$	284,852.45	\$	290,000.00	\$	296,761.80	\$	310,356.53